MERITOR® Bus and Coach
Brake Shoe Package
COMPLETE OFFERING. TRUSTED SOURCE.
EXPERIENCE ONLY A
LEADER CAN PROVIDE.
As a worldwide leader in braking to the commercial
vehicle industry, Meritor knows what it takes to stop
vehicles of every kind in every stopping environment.

N
FO
RC
E
Typical Inertia Dynamometer Plot Test
Parameters FMVSS 121 Brake Standard
Brake: 16 1/2" x 8 5/8"
Meritor® Cast Plus™
Axle Load: 28,666 lb
AL Factor: 195
Normal Friction: .463 G
Hot Friction: .423 F
Fras-le Bus & Coach Brake Block Sets
Description Fras-le Lining Mix
Brake Application FMSI # Block Thickness AF557 AF787T
Meritor 14-1/2” x 6” W Brake 4228F Standard F5574228F F787T4228F
Meritor 14-1/2” x 6” W Brake 4228F .937 Thick F5574228F937 —
Meritor 14-1/2” x 6” W Brake 4228F .060 Oversized F5574228FX F787T4228FX
Meritor 14-1/2” x 6” W Brake 4228F .120 Oversized F5574228FXX F787T4228FXX
Meritor 14-1/2” x 6” W Brake 4228F .180 Oversized F5574228FXXX —
Meritor 14-1/2” x 5” W Brake 4398 Standard F5574398 F787T4398
Meritor 14-1/2” x 5” W Brake 4398 .937 Thick F5574398937 —
Meritor 14-1/2” x 5” W Brake 4398 .060 Oversized F5574398X F787T4398X
Meritor 14-1/2” x 5” W Brake 4398 .120 Oversized F5574398XX F787T4398XX
Meritor 14-1/2” x 5” W Brake 4398 .180 Oversized F5574398XXX —
Meritor 14-1/2” x 8” W Brake 4541C Standard F5574541C F787T4541C
Meritor 14-1/2” x 8” W Brake 4541C .060 Oversized F5574541CX F787T4541CX
Meritor 14-1/2” x 8” W Brake 4541C .120 Oversized F5574541CXX F787T4541CXX
Meritor 14-1/2” x 8” W Brake 4541C .180 Oversized F5574541CXXX —
Meritor 16-1/2” x 4” P or Q Brake 4549C Standard F5574549C F787T4549C
Meritor 16-1/2” x 4” P or Q Brake 4549C .060 Oversized — F787T4549CX
Meritor 16-1/2” x 4” P or Q Brake 4549C .120 Oversized — F787T4549CXX
Meritor 14-1/2” x 10” W Brake 4592A Standard F5574592A F787T4592A
Meritor 14-1/2” x 10” W Brake 4592A .937 Thick F5574592A937 —
Meritor 14-1/2” x 10” W Brake 4592A .060 Oversized F5574592AX F787T4592AX
Meritor 14-1/2” x 10” W Brake 4592A .120 Oversized F5574592AXX F787T4592AXX
Meritor 14-1/2” x 10” W Brake 4592A .180 Oversized F5574592AXXX —
Meritor 16-1/2” x 8” P or Q Brake 4644A Standard F5574644A —
Mercedes 410 mm x 160 mm Brake 4656 Standard F5574656 F787T4656
Mercedes 410 mm x 160 mm Brake 4656 .060 Oversized F5574656X F787T4656X
Mercedes 410 mm x 160 mm Brake 4656 .120 Oversized F5574656XX F787T4656XX
Mercedes 410 mm x 160 mm Brake 4656 .180 Oversized F5574656XXX —
Mercedes 410 mm x 220 mm Brake 4657 Standard F5574657 F787T4657
Mercedes 410 mm x 220 mm Brake 4657 .060 Oversized F5574657X F787T4657X
Mercedes 410 mm x 220 mm Brake 4657 .120 Oversized F5574657XX F787T4657XX
Mercedes 410 mm x 220 mm Brake 4657 .180 Oversized F5574657XXX —
Meritor 15” x 4” Q Plus Brake 4702 Standard F5574702 F787T4702
Meritor 16-1/2” x 7” Q Plus Brake 4707 Standard F5574707 F787T4707
Meritor 16-1/2” x 6” Cast Plus Brake 4715A .933 Thick F5574715A —
Meritor 16-1/2” x 6” Cast Plus Brake 4715A Standard F5574715AS F787T4715AS
Meritor 16-1/2” x 6” Cast Plus Brake 4715A .060 Oversized F5574715ASX F787T4715ASX
Meritor 16-1/2” x 6” Cast Plus Brake 4715A .120 Oversized F5574715ASXX F787T4715ASXX
Meritor 16-1/2” x 8-5/8” Cast Plus Brake 4728 .933 Thick F5574728 —
Meritor 16-1/2” x 8-5/8” Cast Plus Brake 4728 Standard F5574728S F787T4728S
Meritor 16-1/2” x 8-5/8” Cast Plus Brake 4728 .060 Oversized F5574728SX F787T4728SX
Meritor 16-1/2” x 8-5/8” Cast Plus Brake 4728 .120 Oversized F5574728SXX F787T4728SXX
Choose the Right Friction.
When choosing friction material for your fleet, it
is important to ensure you are spec’ing the right
formulation for your vehicles and application

Carlisle WT56 —
Haldex/Midland GP2030 —
Marathon TS KVT —
Stemco Duroline UltraP FT
UltraP BRT —
Ask for the Best.
Meritor is an approved aftermarket supplier at large transit authority fleets across
North America. So when it comes time for your next transit bid, be sure to include
the best. Ask for Meritor brake shoes and kits with Fras-le linings.
Meritor New Lined Bus & Coach Brake Shoes & Brake Shoe Kits With Fras-le Lining
Description Fras-le Lining Mix
Brake Application FMSI # Block
Thickness Part Description Includes
Hardware Kit AF557 AF787T
Meritor 14-1/2 x 6” W 4228F Standard Shoe Box Kit KIT6004 — KSF787T4228W
Meritor 14-1/2 x 6” W 4228F .060 Oversize Single Shoe — — SF787T4228WX
Meritor 14-1/2 x 6” W 4228F .060 Oversize Single Shoe — SF5574228WX —
Meritor 14-1/2 x 6” W 4228F .120 Oversize Single Shoe — — SF787T4228WXX
Meritor 14-1/2 x 6” W 4228F Standard Single Shoe — — SF787T4228W
Meritor 14-1/2 x 6” W 4228F Standard Single Shoe — SF5574228W —
Meritor 14-1/2 x 6” W 4228F .060 Oversize Two Shoes — — S2F787T4228WX
Meritor 14-1/2 x 6” W 4228F .120 Oversize Two Shoes — — S2F787T4228WXX
Meritor 14-1/2 x 6” W 4228F Standard Two Shoes — — S2F787T4228W
Meritor 14-1/2 x 6” W 4228F Standard Two Shoes — S2F5574228T —
Meritor 14-1/2 x 5” W 4398 Standard Shoe Box Kit KIT6009 — KSF787T4398W
Meritor 14-1/2 x 5” W 4398 .060 Oversize Single Shoe — — SF787T4398WX
Meritor 14-1/2 x 5” W 4398 .120 Oversize Single Shoe — — SF787T4398WXX
Meritor 14-1/2 x 5” W 4398 Standard Single Shoe — — SF787T4398W
Meritor 14-1/2 x 5” W 4398 Standard Single Shoe — SF5574398W —
Meritor 14-1/2 x 5” W 4398 .060 Oversize Two Shoes — — S2F787T4398WX
Meritor 14-1/2 x 5” W 4398 .120 Oversize Two Shoes — — S2F787T4398WXX
Meritor 14-1/2 x 5” W 4398 Standard Two Shoes — — S2F787T4398W
Meritor 14-1/2 x 8” W 4541C Standard Shoe Box Kit KIT6005 — KSF787T4541W
Meritor 14-1/2 x 8” W 4541C Standard Single Shoe — SF5574541W —
Meritor 14-1/2 x 8” W 4541C .060 Oversize Two Shoes — — S2F787T4541WX
Meritor 14-1/2 x 8” W 4541C .120 Oversize Two Shoes — — S2F787T4541WXX
Meritor 14-1/2 x 8” W 4541C Standard Two Shoes — — S2F787T4541W
Meritor 14-1/2 x 10” W2 4592A Standard Shoe Box Kit KIT6003 — KSF787T4592W2
Meritor 14-1/2 x 10” W2 4592A .060 Oversize Single Shoe — — SF787T4592W2AX
Meritor 14-1/2 x 10” W2 4592A .060 Oversize Single Shoe — SF5574592W2X —
Meritor 14-1/2 x 10” W2 4592A .120 Oversize Single Shoe — — SF787T4592W2AXX
Meritor 14-1/2 x 10” W2 4592A .120 Oversize Single Shoe — SF5574592W2XX —
Meritor 14-1/2 x 10” W2 4592A Standard Single Shoe — — SF787T4592W2A
Meritor 14-1/2 x 10” W2 4592A Standard Single Shoe — SF5574592W2 —
Meritor 14-1/2 x 10” W2 4592A .060 Oversize Two Shoes — — S2F787T4592W2X
Meritor 14-1/2 x 10” W2 4592A .060 Oversize Two Shoes — S2F5574592W2X —
Meritor 14-1/2 x 10” W2 4592A .120 Oversize Two Shoes — — S2F787T4592W2XX
Meritor 14-1/2 x 10” W2 4592A .120 Oversize Two Shoes — S2F5574592W2XX —
Meritor 14-1/2 x 10” W2 4592A Standard Two Shoes — — S2F787T4592W2
Meritor 14-1/2 x 10” W2 4592A Standard Two Shoes — S2F5574592W2 —
Meritor 14-1/2 x 10” W3 4592A Standard Shoe Box Kit KIT6008 — KSF787T4592W3
Meritor 14-1/2 x 10” W3 4592A .060 Oversize Single Shoe — — SF787T4592W3AX
Meritor 14-1/2 x 10” W3 4592A .120 Oversize Single Shoe — — SF787T4592W3AXX
Meritor 14-1/2 x 10” W3 4592A Standard Single Shoe — — SF787T4592W3A
Meritor 14-1/2 x 10” W3 4592A Standard Single Shoe — SF5574592W3 —
Meritor 14-1/2 x 10” W3 4592A .060 Oversize Two Shoes — — S2F787T4592W3X
Meritor 14-1/2 x 10” W3 4592A .120 Oversize Two Shoes — — S2F787T4592W3XX
Meritor 14-1/2 x 10” W3 4592A Standard Two Shoes — — S2F787T4592W3
Meritor 14-1/2 x 10” W3 4592A Standard Two Shoes — S2F5574592W3 —
Meritor 15-1/8 x 6” RDC Wedge 4690 .060 Oversize Two Shoes — — S2F787T4690RDBX
Meritor 15-1/8 x 6” RDC Wedge 4690 .120 Oversize Two Shoes — — S2F787T4690RDBXX
Meritor New Lined Bus & Coach Brake Shoes & Brake Shoe Kits With Fras-le Lining
Description Fras-le Lining Mix
Brake Application FMSI # Block
Thickness Part Description Includes
Hardware Kit AF557 AF787T
Meritor 15-1/8 x 6” RDC Wedge 4690 Standard Two Shoes — — S2F787T4690RDB
Meritor 15-1/8 x 10” RDC Wedge 4691 .060 Oversize Two Shoes — — S2F787T4691RDBX
Meritor 15-1/8 x 10” RDC Wedge 4691 .120 Oversize Two Shoes — — S2F787T4691RDBXX
Meritor 15-1/8 x 10” RDC Wedge 4691 Standard Two Shoes — — S2F787T4691RDB
Meritor 16-1/2 x 4” Q Plus 4702 Standard Shoe Box Kit KIT8824HD — KSF787T4702QP
Meritor 16-1/2 x 4” Q Plus 4702 Standard Single Shoe — — SF787T4702QP
Meritor 16-1/2 x 7” Q Plus 4707 Standard Shoe Box Kit MKT4515QHD — KSF787T4707QP
Meritor 16-1/2 x 7” Q Plus 4707 Standard Single Shoe — — SF787T4707QP
Meritor 16-1/2 x 6” Cast Plus 4715A .060 Oversize Shoe Box Kit KIT8846HD — KSF787T4715ACP1
Meritor 16-1/2 x 6” Cast Plus 4715A Standard Shoe Box Kit KIT8846HD — KSF787T4715ACP
Meritor 16-1/2 x 6” Cast Plus 4715A .060 Oversize Single Shoe — — SF787T4715ACPX
Meritor 16-1/2 x 6” Cast Plus 4715A .120 Oversize Single Shoe — — SF787T4715ACPXX
Meritor 16-1/2 x 6” Cast Plus 4715A Standard Single Shoe — — SF787T4715ACP
Meritor 16-1/2 x 6” Cast Plus 4715A .060 Oversize Two Shoes — — S2F787T4715ACPX
Meritor 16-1/2 x 6” Cast Plus 4715A .120 Oversize Two Shoes — — S2F787T4715ACPXX
Meritor 16-1/2 x 6” Cast Plus 4715A Standard Two Shoes — — S2F787T4715ACP
Meritor 16-1/2 x 8-5/8” Cast Plus 4728 .060 Oversize Shoe Box Kit KIT8846HD — KSF787T4728CP1
Meritor 16-1/2 x 8-5/8” Cast Plus 4728 Standard Shoe Box Kit KIT8846HD — KSF787T4728CP
Meritor 16-1/2 x 8-5/8” Cast Plus 4728 .060 Oversize Single Shoe — — SF787T4728CPX
Meritor 16-1/2 x 8-5/8” Cast Plus 4728 .120 Oversize Single Shoe — — SF787T4728CPXX
Meritor 16-1/2 x 8-5/8” Cast Plus 4728 Standard Single Shoe — — SF787T4728CP
Meritor 16-1/2 x 8-5/8” Cast Plus 4728 .060 Oversize Two Shoes — — S2F787T4728CPX
Meritor 16-1/2 x 8-5/8” Cast Plus 4728 .120 Oversize Two Shoes — — S2F787T4728CPXX
Meritor 16-1/2 x 8-5/8” Cast Plus 4728 Standard Two Shoes — — S2F787T4728CP
Total Service and Support.
Meritor brake shoes and brake shoe kits for bus and
coach applications are covered by a 1-Year warranty.
For complete support, visit MeritorPartsOnline.com our